1         4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK         36         SY         \$75.00         \$2,700.00         \$110.00         \$3,960.00         * Error in           2         ALUMINUM CAST MEMORIAL PLAQUE & STAND         1         EA         \$5,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$6,500.00         \$10,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$12,500.00         \$12,500.00         \$12,500.00         \$12,500.00         \$12,500.00         \$12,500.00         \$12,500.00         \$12,000.00         \$12,000.00         \$15,000.00         \$15,000.00         \$15,000.00         \$15,000.00 <t< th=""><th></th></t<>	
2       ALUMINUM CAST MEMORIAL PLAQUE & STAND       1       EA       \$5,000.00       \$5,000.00       \$5,000.00         3       ALUMINUM HANDRAILS       1       LS       \$5,000.00       \$5,000.00       \$6,500.00         4       BENCH       2       EA       \$3,500.00       \$7,000.00       \$2,750.00       \$5,500.00         5       BRICK PAVERS       235       SF       \$18.00       \$4,230.00       \$110.00       \$25,850.00         6       DEMOLITION       1       LS       \$10,000.00       \$10,000.00       \$12,500.00       \$12,500.00         7       FILL SOIL       13.5       CY       \$20.00       \$270.00       \$60.00       \$810.00         8       FLAGPOLE (30'; ALUMINUM)       1       EA       \$7,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00         9       FLAGPOLE LIGHTING INSTALLATION       1       LS       \$6,000.00       \$4,850.00       \$4,850.00         10       GRANITE PAVERS       25       EA       \$40.00       \$1,000.00       \$750.00       \$9,000.00         11       GRANITE PAVERS (ENGRAVED)       12       EA       \$60.00       \$720.00       \$750.00       \$9,000.00         12       LANDSCAPE GRADING       1       LS </td <td></td>	
3       ALUMINUM HANDRAILS       1       LS       \$5,000.00       \$6,500.00       \$6,500.00         4       BENCH       2       EA       \$3,500.00       \$7,000.00       \$2,750.00       \$5,500.00         5       BRICK PAVERS       235       SF       \$18.00       \$4,230.00       \$110.00       \$25,850.00         6       DEMOLITION       1       LS       \$10,000.00       \$10,000.00       \$12,500.00         7       FILL SOIL       13.5       CY       \$20.00       \$270.00       \$60.00       \$810.00         8       FLAGPOLE (30'; ALUMINUM)       1       EA       \$7,000.00       \$7,000.00       \$15,000.00         9       FLAGPOLE LIGHTING INSTALLATION       1       LS       \$6,000.00       \$4,850.00       \$4,850.00         10       GRANITE PAVERS       25       EA       \$40.00       \$1,000.00       \$525.00       \$13,125.00         11       GRANITE PAVERS (ENGRAVED)       12       EA       \$60.00       \$720.00       \$750.00       \$9,000.00         12       LANDSCAPE GRADING       1       LS       \$10,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$1,680.00         13       TOPSOIL       28       CY       \$10.00       \$280.00	n Calculation
4       BENCH       2       EA       \$3,500.00       \$7,000.00       \$2,750.00       \$5,500.00         5       BRICK PAVERS       235       SF       \$18.00       \$4,230.00       \$110.00       \$25,850.00         6       DEMOLITION       1       LS       \$10,000.00       \$10,000.00       \$12,500.00       \$12,500.00         7       FILL SOIL       13.5       CY       \$20.00       \$270.00       \$60.00       \$810.00         8       FLAGPOLE (30'; ALUMINUM)       1       EA       \$7,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00         9       FLAGPOLE LIGHTING INSTALLATION       1       LS       \$6,000.00       \$4,850.00       \$4,850.00         10       GRANITE PAVERS       25       EA       \$40.00       \$1,000.00       \$525.00       \$13,125.00         11       GRANITE PAVERS (ENGRAVED)       12       EA       \$60.00       \$720.00       \$750.00       \$9,000.00         12       LANDSCAPE GRADING       1       LS       \$10,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00         13       TOPSOIL       28       CY       \$10.00       \$280.00       \$60.00       \$1,680.00	
5         BRICK PAVERS         235         SF         \$18.00         \$4,230.00         \$110.00         \$25,850.00           6         DEMOLITION         1         LS         \$10,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$12,500.00           7         FILL SOIL         13.5         CY         \$20.00         \$270.00         \$60.00         \$810.00           8         FLAGPOLE (30'; ALUMINUM)         1         EA         \$7,000.00         \$15,000.00         \$15,000.00           9         FLAGPOLE LIGHTING INSTALLATION         1         LS         \$6,000.00         \$4,850.00         \$4,850.00           10         GRANITE PAVERS         25         EA         \$40.00         \$1,000.00         \$525.00         \$13,125.00           11         GRANITE PAVERS (ENGRAVED)         12         EA         \$60.00         \$720.00         \$750.00         \$9,000.00           12         LANDSCAPE GRADING         1         LS         \$10,000.00         \$15,000.00         \$15,000.00           13         TOPSOIL         28         CY         \$10.00         \$280.00         \$60.00         \$1,680.00	
6         DEMOLITION         1         LS         \$10,000.00         \$12,500.00         \$12,500.00           7         FILL SOIL         13.5         CY         \$20.00         \$270.00         \$60.00         \$810.00           8         FLAGPOLE (30'; ALUMINUM)         1         EA         \$7,000.00         \$7,000.00         \$15,000.00           9         FLAGPOLE LIGHTING INSTALLATION         1         LS         \$6,000.00         \$4,850.00         \$4,850.00           10         GRANITE PAVERS         25         EA         \$40.00         \$1,000.00         \$525.00         \$13,125.00           11         GRANITE PAVERS (ENGRAVED)         12         EA         \$60.00         \$720.00         \$750.00         \$9,000.00           12         LANDSCAPE GRADING         1         LS         \$10,000.00         \$15,000.00         \$15,000.00           13         TOPSOIL         28         CY         \$10.00         \$280.00         \$60.00         \$1,680.00	
7 FILL SOIL         13.5         CY         \$20.00         \$270.00         \$60.00         \$810.00           8 FLAGPOLE (30'; ALUMINUM)         1         EA         \$7,000.00         \$7,000.00         \$15,000.00           9 FLAGPOLE LIGHTING INSTALLATION         1         LS         \$6,000.00         \$6,000.00         \$4,850.00           10 GRANITE PAVERS         25         EA         \$40.00         \$1,000.00         \$525.00         \$13,125.00           11 GRANITE PAVERS (ENGRAVED)         12         EA         \$60.00         \$720.00         \$750.00         \$9,000.00           12 LANDSCAPE GRADING         1         LS         \$10,000.00         \$15,000.00         \$15,000.00           13 TOPSOIL         28         CY         \$10.00         \$280.00         \$60.00         \$1,680.00	
8       FLAGPOLE (30'; ALUMINUM)       1       EA       \$7,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00         9       FLAGPOLE LIGHTING INSTALLATION       1       LS       \$6,000.00       \$6,000.00       \$4,850.00       \$4,850.00         10       GRANITE PAVERS       25       EA       \$40.00       \$1,000.00       \$525.00       \$13,125.00         11       GRANITE PAVERS (ENGRAVED)       12       EA       \$60.00       \$720.00       \$750.00       \$9,000.00         12       LANDSCAPE GRADING       1       LS       \$10,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00         13       TOPSOIL       28       CY       \$10.00       \$280.00       \$60.00       \$1,680.00	
9 FLAGPOLE LIGHTING INSTALLATION       1       LS       \$6,000.00       \$6,000.00       \$4,850.00       \$4,850.00         10 GRANITE PAVERS       25       EA       \$40.00       \$1,000.00       \$525.00       \$13,125.00         11 GRANITE PAVERS (ENGRAVED)       12       EA       \$60.00       \$720.00       \$750.00       \$9,000.00         12 LANDSCAPE GRADING       1       LS       \$10,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00         13 TOPSOIL       28       CY       \$10.00       \$280.00       \$60.00       \$1,680.00	
10 GRANITE PAVERS       25 EA       \$40.00       \$1,000.00       \$525.00       \$13,125.00         11 GRANITE PAVERS (ENGRAVED)       12 EA       \$60.00       \$720.00       \$750.00       \$9,000.00         12 LANDSCAPE GRADING       1 LS       \$10,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00         13 TOPSOIL       28 CY       \$10.00       \$280.00       \$60.00       \$1,680.00	
11 GRANITE PAVERS (ENGRAVED)       12 EA       \$60.00       \$720.00       \$750.00       \$9,000.00         12 LANDSCAPE GRADING       1 LS       \$10,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00         13 TOPSOIL       28 CY       \$10.00       \$280.00       \$60.00       \$1,680.00	
12       LANDSCAPE GRADING       1       LS       \$10,000.00       \$15,000.00       \$15,000.00         13       TOPSOIL       28       CY       \$10.00       \$280.00       \$60.00       \$1,680.00	
13 TOPSOIL 28 CY \$10.00 \$280.00 \$60.00 \$1,680.00	
14 TEMPORARY CHT FENCE 200 15 62 00 6400 00 645 00 62 000 00	
14 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 200 LF \$2.00 \$400.00 \$15.00 \$3,000.00	
15 CINNAMON GIRL DISTYLIUM 33 EA \$50.00 \$1,650.00 \$1,650.00	
16 PEACH DRIFT ROSE 25 EA \$60.00 \$1,500.00 \$50.00 \$1,250.00	
17 VARIGATED LILY TURF 103 EA \$15.00 \$1,545.00 \$50.00 \$5,150.00	
18 TIFTUF BERMUDAGRASS SOD 75 SY \$10.00 \$750.00 \$83.50 \$6,262.50	
19 EXISTING PLANT BED REMOVAL 39 SY \$15.00 \$585.00 \$63.00 \$2,457.00	
20 MULCH FOR PLANTING (YEAR 1) 17 CY \$40.00 \$680.00 \$65.00 \$1,105.00	
21 MULCH FOR PLANTING (YEAR 2) 8 CY \$30.00 \$240.00 \$68.00 \$544.00	
22 PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDAL TREATMENT 157 SY \$0.01 \$1.57 \$3.50 \$549.50	
23 POST-EMERGENT HERBICIDAL TREATMENT 157 SY \$0.01 \$1.57 \$3.50 \$549.50	
24 WATER FOR PLANTING (YEAR 1) 3 M/G \$0.01 \$0.03 \$10.00 \$30.00	
25 WATER FOR PLANTING (YEAR 2) 2 M/G \$0.01 \$0.02 \$15.00 \$30.00	
26       MONTHLY ESTABLISHMENT       24       EA       \$600.00       \$14,400.00       \$1,350.00       \$32,400.00	
\$80,953.19 \$173,752.50	
Engineer's Estimate - \$52,725.50 53.54% 229.54%	

Docusigned by:
Vickie P. Landner

BD9FE36C1AA642B...

01/16/2024